Number 5653Facility name Pillar of Cedar ValleyFacility address 1410 Dunkerton RoadCity Waterloo, IA 50703		Fine amount reduced by 35% to \$325 of pursuant to Iowa Code Section 135C.4	• •		
			Survey dat March 7, 2	0, 2022	
		JB			
Rule or Code		Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date
58.11(3)	checks and depend and employment committed a criminal facility shall complete lowa Code section 50.9(135C) relate to completion of a checks, and dependent employment of in- crime or have a for DESCRIPTION: Based on employed and staff interviewed background employed and staff interviewed and staff interviewed and staff interviewed and staff interviewed and staff interviewed and staff interviewed and staf	ninal record checks, child abuse dent adult abuse checks of individuals who have e or have a founded abuse. The oly with the requirements found in n 135C.33 and rule 481—		\$500.00 Collect	Upon Receipt

Number 5653 Facility name Pillar of Cedar Valley Facility address 1410 Dunkerton Road City Waterloo, IA 50703					ort date ch 24, 2022
			Survey dat March 7, 2	10, 2022	
		JB			
Rule or Code Section	1	Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date
	further research w final response for	vas required and to wait for the criminal history.			
	printed 6/14/21 r	t License and Background Check ecorded the status complete rriminal history (CCH) record			
	Staff D's personnel record lacked a background check completed within 30 days of the hire date of 7/20/21.				
	Office Manager, r check has to be co actual hire date. S	ew on 3/9/22 at 11:18 a.m. Staff E, eported that the background ompleted within 30 days of the staff E explained that if it was neframe, the background checks redone.			
	Provisional Admir	ew on 3/9/22 at 11:19 a.m. the histrator stated the background completed within 30 days of hire.			
	and Reporting Pol Policy Statement be free from abus resident property punishment, invo	ation, Identification, Investigation licy, revised 7/6/21 included a that all resident have the right to se, neglect, misappropriation of , exploitation, corporal luntary seclusions, and any			
	the resident's me	cal restraint not required to treat dical symptoms. Residents must abuse by anyone, including but			

Number 5653Facility name Pillar of Cedar ValleyFacility address 1410 Dunkerton RoadCity Waterloo, IA 50703					ort date h 24, 2022	
			Survey dates March 7, 2022- March 10, 2022			
		JB				
Rule or Code Section	1	Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date	
	not limited to, fac	ility staff, other residents,				
		unteers, staff of other agencies				
		nt, family members or legal				
	-	, or other individuals. It shall be				
	•	acility to implement written				
	• •	prohibit abuse, neglect,				
	exploitation and misappropriation of resident					
	•	rocedures shall include screening.				
	The Abuse, Preve	ntion, Identification, Investigation				
	and Reporting Pol	licy Employee Screening				
	documented that	the facility should screen all				
	potential employe	ees for a history of abuse, neglect				
	exploitation, misa	ppropriation of property, or				
	mistreatment of r	esidents. The facility would not				
	employ or otherw	vise engage individuals who; (i)				
	have been found	guilty of resident abuse, neglect,				
	exploitation, misa	ppropriation of property, or				
	mistreatment by a	a court of law; (ii) have had a				
	finding entered in	to the State Nurse Aide Registry				
	of misappropriation	on of their property, or (iii) have a				
	disciplinary action	n in affect against their				
	professional licen	se by a State licensure body as a				
	result of a finding	of abuse, neglect, exploitation,				
	mistreatment of r	esidents or misappropriation of				
	resident property	. This will be accomplished				
	through (including	g maintaining documentation of				
	such results):					
	1. The facility will	conduct an Iowa Criminal record				
	check and depart	ment adult/child abuse registry				
	check on all prosp	ective employees and other				
	individuals engage	ed to provide services, prior to				

Number 5653Facility name Pillar of Cedar ValleyFacility address 1410 Dunkerton RoadCity Waterloo, IA 50703					eport date Iarch 24, 2022
			Survey dat March 7, 2		ch 10, 2022
		JB			
Rule or Code Section	١	Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amoun	Correction nt Date
	NoticeNature of Violationhire, in the manner prescribed under 481 IowaAdministrative Code 58.11(3). The facility willconduct a criminal record check and dependentadult/child abuse registry check on all currentemployees and other individuals engaged toprovide services to residents who have criminalconvictions or founded abuse determinations afterhire, or where the facility received credibleinformation that an employee has had a criminalconviction or a founded abuse determinationsubsequent to hire. See Iowa Code 135C.33(7).2. For those prospective employees and otherindividuals engaged to provide services who holdcertificates, the facility will conduct a check withthe appropriate registry to assure there is nofinding of abuse, neglect, exploitation, or treatmentof resident or misappropriation of residentproperty.The Policy lacked documentation of the time framefor completing employee background checks.The Employee Handbook, revised 2/8/20, providedby the facility, under Employee Background Checks,Page 10 of 66, documented the Facility conductsbackground checks on applicants considered foremployment and reserves the right to recheck thebackground of current employees.				

Number 5653				Report March	date 24, 2022
Facility name Pillar of Cedar Valley			Survey dates March 7, 2022- March 10, 2022		
Facility address 1410 Dunkerton Road					
City Waterloo, IA 50703		JB			
Section		Nature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date
	FACILITY RESPO	JNSE:			

Number 5653				Report March	date 24, 2022
Facility name Pillar of Cedar Valley			Survey dates March 7, 2022- March 10, 2022		
Facility address 1410 Dunkerton Road					
City Waterloo, IA 50703		JB			
Rule or Code N Section		lature of Violation	Class	Fine Amount	Correction Date